

CITY OF ALLENTOWN

No.__ RESOLUTION R81 - 2023

Introduced by the Administration on April 19, 2023

Approves the submission of the Action Plan to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development.

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That

WHEREAS, the City of Allentown is eligible to apply for funding through federal housing and community development programs for use within the City; and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development requires the City to prepare an Action Plan to receive such funding; and

WHEREAS, the Action Plan serves as the application for Community Development Block Grant Program, HOME Investment Partnerships Program and Emergency Solutions Grants Program funds, and describes how the City plans to use the federal funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Allentown hereby approves of the submission to the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development of the Action Plan for the period January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023.